PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8154104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXALTO INC.	03/01/2007
GEMPLUS CORP.	03/01/2007

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEMALTO, INC.	03/01/2007

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GEMALTO, INC.	
Street Address:	ARBORETUM PLAZA II - SUITE 400	
Internal Address:	9442 HIGHWAY NORTH	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10327626
Application Number:	10352749
Application Number:	10848738
Application Number:	11216363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-658-0418

Email: us.intellectualproperty@thalesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: THALES DIS CPL USA, INC. - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 900 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD - SUITE 710

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33324

PATENT REEL: 064827 FRAME: 0265

508106945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERGER AXALTOINC_GEMPLUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC BOILLOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc BOILLOT/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Axalto_Inc_to_Gemalto_Inc#page1.tif		

PATENT

REEL: 064827 FRAME: 0266

Delaware

DAGE S

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AXALTO INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GEMPLUS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "GEMALTO,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

₹ N . . S

 $\nabla \cdot \nabla \cdot \nabla \cdot T = T \cdot \nabla \cdot \nabla \cdot T$

.

.

Dannet Smila Hindra

8100M AUTHENTICATION: 5473646

DATE: 03-01-07

2221542 8100M 070263118

> PATENT REEL: 064827 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 09/07/2023